D
C
-D
C
Specification
10 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range
• DIP-24 Metal Package

ad
 (%
)
0
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Model
NumberNo Load Full Load
18-36 VDC
2.5 VDC 3.00 A 30 mA 368 mA 85% JCF1024S2V5^
3.3 VDC 3.00 A 30 mA 480 mA 86% JCF1024S3V3^
5.0 VDC 2.00 A 30 mA 475 mA 88% JCF1024S05^
12.0 VDC 0.84 A 30 mA 470 mA 89% JCF1024S12^
36-75 VDC
2.5 VDC 3.00 A 15 mA 185 mA 85% JCF1048S2V5^
3.3 VDC 3.00 A 15 mA 240 mA 86% JCF1048S3V3^
5.0 VDC 2.00 A 15 mA 240 mA 87% JCF1048S05^
12.0 VDC 0.84 A 15 mA 235 mA 89% JCF1048S12^
PIN CONNECTION
Pin Function
2 -V Input
3 -V Input